PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2787872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLE TAYLOR BANK	02/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARMELEE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	8101 LENEXA DRIVE	
City:	LENEXA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66285	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5732695	
Patent Number:	6055983	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENT R. ERICKSON

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	963.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT R. ERICKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kent R. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Termination_and_Release_ColeTaylorBank_executed#page1.tif source=Termination_and_Release_ColeTaylorBank_executed#page2.tif source=Termination_and_Release_ColeTaylorBank_executed#page3.tif source=Termination_and_Release_ColeTaylorBank_executed#page4.tif source=Termination_and_Release_ColeTaylorBank_executed#page5.tif source=Termination_and_Release_ColeTaylorBank_executed#page6.tif

PATENT

502741276 REEL: 032539 FRAME: 0365

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS, dated effective as of August 7, 2013, by and between COLE TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, with an office at 9950 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 (the "Lender"), under the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (as defined herein) and PARMELEE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 8101 Lenexa Drive, Lenexa, Kansas 66285 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of (i) the Credit and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 between the Company, the Susan Parmelee Trust and the Lender (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), and (ii) the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patents dated as of September 30, 2010, between the Lender and the Company recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2011 at Patent Reel 025972 and Frame 0182, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Lender the patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such patents being referred to herein as the "Named Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Named Patents as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and the Company hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment. The Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Company's Named Patents, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to each of the Named Patents, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. Acknowledgment and Acceptance. The Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Lender.
- 3. Counterparts. This release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

(remainder of page left blank; signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and the Company have executed this Release	e, to
take effect on the date first set forth above.	

By: Could, Mulash
Name: Teles & Geriach
Title: Staior Vice President

PARMELEE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Name: Title:

COLE TAYLOR BANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and the Company have executed this Release, to take effect on the date first set forth above.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

PARMELEE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

PRESIDENT à COC

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK) .ss
I Accepted, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Teresa Gerkeh SVF of Cole Taylor Bank., is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such SVP appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act on behalf of said bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of February, 2014
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL* AISHAKEYS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04-09-2015 COUNTY OF)
I, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, President of Parmelee Industries,
Inc., is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act on behalf of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of February, 2014.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF COOK) .ss)
instrument as suchhe signed and delivered said for the uses and purposes the	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State RTIFY that, of Cole Taylor Bank., the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged the instrument as his own free and voluntary act on behalf of said bank rein set forth. Indianal Notarial Seal this day of February, 2014
OTVERV under my na	id and reordary, 2014
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
COUNTY OF Johnson) .ss)
lnc., is personally known to	ne to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing resident, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged said instrument as his own free and voluntary act on behalf of said reposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my ha	nd and Notarial Seal this day of February, 2014.
MARYBETH HARVEY tary Public - State of Kansas Appt. Expires 42117	MRAWES Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	12/2017

SCHEDULE A

(NAMED TRADEMARKS)

Schedule B - Patents

Country	Patent Title	Patent # (Application #)	Issue Date / (File Date)	Owner
US	Respirator Filtration Device	6,055,983	05-02-2000	Parmelee Industries
US	Respirator Filtration Device	5,732,695	03-31-1998	Parmelee Industries

PATENT REEL: 032539 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 03/27/2014